
State Bar of Arizona 
Alternative Dispute Resolution Executive Council 

Roster 2023-2024 

 
Ms Alexis L Pheiffer  
Law Office of Alexis Pheiffer PLLC 
Suite 4 #294 
13236 N. 7th Street 
PHOENIX, AZ 85022  
Phone: 480-463-4681 
Email: ap@alexispheiffer.com 
Chair 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Richard K Mahrle  
Gammage & Burnham 
40 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4424  
Phone: 602-256-4433 
Email: rmahrle@gblaw.com 
Chair Elect 
2023-2024 
 
Mr. Jeremy B. Ashworth  
Lerner and Rowe 
2701 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 140 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4323 
Phone: 602-952-3104 
Email: jashworth@lernerandrowe.com 
Secretary 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Robert F Copple  
Copple & Associates PC 
9274 E Desert Trl 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-4542  
Phone: 480-694-3403 
Email: rfc@copplelaw.com 
Budget Officer 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Lee L Blackman  
Blackman ADR Services 
9750 E SPRING HILL PL 
TUCSON, AZ 85749-7113  
Phone: 310-346-6926 
Email: llblackman@blackmanadr.com 
Past Chair 
2023-2024 

Mr Nicholas J. Enoch  
Lubin & Enoch PC 
349 N. 4th Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003-1505 
Phone: 602-234-0008 
Email: nick@lubinandenoch.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Mr Denny Esford  
Windy City Trial Group Inc. 
3039 N. 27th St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-7925  
Phone: 312-405-7725 
Email: denny@windycitytrialgroup.com 
Member at Large 
Newsletter Editor 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Michele M Feeney  
Michele M Feeney LLC  
6525 N. Central Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-1139  
Phone: 602-682-7513 
Email: mfeeney@mmflaw.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Sherman D Fogel  
Sherman D Fogel PA 
2850 E Camelback Rd Ste 200 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4316  
Phone: 602-264-3330 
Fax: 602-274-5117 
Email: mede8@msn.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mr William R. Hobson  
Law Office of William R. Hobson PC  
406 E. Alameda Dr. 
Tempe, AZ 85282-3821 
Phone: 602-692-5273 
Email: Billhobson49@gmail.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2025 
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Renee Bryna Gerstman  
Gerstman Law 
5635 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste 170 
Scottsdale, AZ 85250-5945  
Phone: 602-200-0112 
Email: Renee@gerstmanlaw.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Gregory P Gillis  
Sacks Tierney PA  
4250 N. Drinkwater Blvd., Fl. 4 
Scottsdale, AZ 85251-3693  
Phone: 480-421-6101 
Fax: 480-970-4610 
Email: Greg.Gillis@sackstierney.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Ms Alona M Gottfried  
Simmons & Gottfried PLLC 
8160 E Butherus Dr Ste 7 
Scottsdale, AZ 85260-2523  
Phone: 480-998-1500 
Fax: 480-998-6074 
Email: alona@sglawaz.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Robert J Itkin Esq 
Open Mind Ventures LLC 
Phone: 602-738-5000 
Email: robb.itkin@openmindventures.org 
Member at Large/Convention Chair 
2022-2025 
 
Ms Catherine Jiang  
Jiang Law Firm PLLC 
1095 W. Rio Salado Pkwy., Ste. 103 
Tempe, AZ 85281-2603 
Phone: 480-999-0294 
Email: Catherine@thejianglaw.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
 

Mr Justin D. Kingsolver 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Ave., NW 
Washington, DC 20004-2505  
Phone: 202-624-2927 
Email: jkingsolver@crowell.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mr Steven P Kramer  
Law Office of Steven P Kramer  
4249 E SAHUARO DR 
PHOENIX, AZ 85028-3522  
Phone: 602-558-5580 
Fax: 602-680-5033 
Email: spkramerlaw@gmail.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Jerome Allan Landau JD 
Jerome Allan Landau PC 
Phone: 480-203-9903 
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: JAL@landaulaw.org 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Abraham Zev Wolf Melamed  
Melamed Mediation  
6301 E. Ludlow Dr. 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254-3247 
Phone: 303-929-3903 
Email: Melamed.abe@gmail.com 
Member at Large 
2023-2026 
 
Ms Kathi M Sandweiss  
Jaburg & Wilk PC  
3200 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2403  
Phone:  602-248-1052 
Fax: 602-248-0522 
Email: kms@jaburgwilk.com 
Member at Large 
2021-2024 
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Ms Donna F Williams Esq 
The Donna Williams Group 
Email: donna@donnathemediator.com 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
2023-2024 
 
Mrs Beth Jo Zeitzer  
ROI Properties 
2425 E. Camelback Rd., Ste. 150 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-4253  
Phone: 602-319-1326 
Fax: 602-794-6389 
Email: bjz@roiproperties.com 
Member at Large 
2022-2025 
 
Mr Rick J Zieglowsky  
American Arbitration Association 
2415 E Camelback Rd Ste 700 
Phoenix, AZ 85016-9294  
Phone: 602-734-9333 
Email: zieglowskyr@adr.org 
Associate Member (non-voting) 
Liaison to theAmerican Arbitration Assoc. 
2023-2024 


